Privacy Policy

Last Updated: 2/2/2024

KFA Land Maintenance, hereinafter referred to as the "Company," is committed to protecting the privacy and security of your personal information. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and safeguard your information when you use our services.

1. Information We Collect

We may collect the following types of personal information when you use our website:

- Contact information (name, email address, phone number)
- Demographic information (location)
- Payment information

2. How We Use Your Information

We use your personal information for the following purposes:

- To provide and maintain our services
- To process transactions and payments
- To communicate with you about our products and services
- To comply with legal and regulatory requirements

3. Information Sharing and Disclosure

We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer your personal information to third parties without your consent, except as described in this Privacy Policy. We may share your information with trusted third-party service providers who assist us in conducting our business.

5. Security

We implement security measures to protect your personal information. However, no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is completely secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute security.

6. Your Choices

You have the right to:

- Access and update your personal information
- Opt-out of receiving marketing communications
- Request the deletion of your account and personal information

7. Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. The date of the last update will be indicated at the top of the policy. We encourage you to review this policy periodically.

8. Contact Information

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at: (808)965-0209 or PO BOX 261, Pahoa HI 96778